
Pos Nombre Sex Hex Niv TOT J1 J2 J3 J4

1 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE M 2,1 M 136 38 33 31 34

2 HELLENAES, THOR M 3 S 134 38 34 26 36

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE M 2,8 J 134 38 35 32 29

4 FRIESTAD, JEPPE M 7,4 S 107 28 24 33 22

5 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO M 10 S 102 29 25 24 24

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK M 5,4 S 102 35 36 31

7 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN M 8,4 S 100 27 30 24 19

8 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO M 7,3 S 97 33 21 24 19

9 ROSSI, GIORGIO M 15,4 M 91 26 21 23 21

PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN M 4,7 M 91 29 31 31

11 NETTEBROK, FRANK M 8,5 S 90 22 26 21 21

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO M 5 S 90 35 31 24

13 KWEON, JUNG-WOO M 5,9 S 89 23 35 31

14 ROSSI, MASSIMO M 17,7 S 88 26 18 19 25

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO M 8,5 M 88 35 23 30

16 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN M 14,9 M 84 20 23 25 16

BRANDT, FRANK M 13,1 S 84 35 22 27

18 NO KANG, HO YEONG M 7,1 S 82 26 27 29

19 AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN F 15,1 S 81 29 16 18 18

20 HUNGER, KARSTEN M 17,4 S 77 19 12 24 22

21 ILIEV, IVAN M 16,1 S 74 28 24 11 11

CHOI MELIAN, SONG M 14,5 M 74 35 23 16

23 MARRERO MARRERO , DEMETRIO M 15,3 M 72 29 25 18

24 SUKHNI, SAMIR M 14,2 M 71 22 17 13 19

LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN M 11,2 S 71 26 18 27

26 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO M 5,7 J 70 38 32

27 BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA F 2,6 M 69 33 36

FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL M 1,1 M 69 39 30

29 GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO M 15,8 S 68 19 23 26

30 GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO M 22,8 M 67 21 16 12 18

CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER M 7,1 M 67 37 30

32 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA F 23 S 65 19 10 18 18

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO M 17 S 65 21 15 11 18

34 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO M 10,5 S 64 19 24 21

35 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA M 3,7 M 62 30 32

36 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 21,5 S 60 19 18 14 9

37 MARTIN, GREG JOHN M 5 M 59 27 32

38 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS M 9,8 S 58 22 18 18

39 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE M 17,8 M 56 17 14 16 9

40 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO M 21,4 S 55 27 16 12

JEON , WON-SUK F 13,6 S 55 17 24 14

ALONSO GIL, CARLOS M 8,8 M 55 27 28

43 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO M 16 S 54 15 15 24

44 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO M 18,3 S 52 26 11 15

45 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE F 26,1 S 51 19 9 12 11

BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO M 10,3 M 51 24 27

ANGEL SUENGAS MARTINEZ DE ILARDUYA M 10,2 S 51 23 28

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH



48 ALVAREZ CARMONA, MANUEL M 18,7 S 50 24 14 12

REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO M 12,6 M 50 30 20

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO M 8,3 S 50 27 23

51 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS M 11,4 M 48 24 24

52 REINHARD, WANDA F 18 S 47 19 13 15

53 BURRI, DORIS F 20,5 S 46 22 11 13

CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO M 16,4 M 46 27 19

55 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS M 22,7 M 44 15 14 15

LUDTKE, EVELIN F 22,5 S 44 11 12 9 12

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL M 6,1 S 44 19 25

58 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO M 18,8 S 42 17 14 11

VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO M 14,3 S 42 20 22

60 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL M 24 S 41 17 11 13

AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO M 11,7 S 41 23 18

62 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA F -2,3 M 40 40

63 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA F -3,8 J 39 39

64 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO F 26,5 S 37 24 5 8

CRUZ ESPINOSA, AÑATERVE M 20,4 M 37 37

LU WANG, HUACHENG M 17,5 S 37 15 15 7

ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN M 1,3 M 37 37

68 AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL M 26,5 S 35 10 8 6 11

FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO M 23 S 35 18 13 4

CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO M 3,3 M 35 35

ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS M 2,3 M 35 35

SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR M -3,5 M 35 35

73 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 26,4 S 33 15 11 7

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL M 18,3 S 33 33

SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL M 15,3 S 33 33

76 BURRI, HANS ULLRICH M 19,2 S 32 22 10

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO M 5,5 M 32 32

78 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO M 26,4 S 31 10 14 7

BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS F 19,3 S 31 31

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO M 16,8 S 31 18 13

LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY F 12,9 S 31 31

TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO M 11,6 M 31 31

SUAREZ MORALES, JAIME M 2,4 M 31 31

84 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO M 17,2 M 30 30

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, JUAN M 11,7 M 30 30

MACIAS TORRES, ANTONIO M 8,4 M 30 30

CUBAS CABRERA, JUAN ANTONIO M 6,4 S 30 30

88 KHATTRY PANIAGUA, IGOR M 10,7 S 29 29

MORENO MARTINEZ, RAFAEL M 9,4 S 29 29

BOISSIER DOMINGUEZ, JOSE JUAN M 2,6 S 29 29

SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL M 2,5 M 29 29

92 VIDAL BETT, MARIANO M 21,6 M 28 28

SUAREZ SANTOS, PABLO M 16,8 M 28 28

94 ALONSO VALERON, PEDRO M 14,9 S 27 27

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL M 8,4 M 27 27

96 MELIAN MARTINEZ, RAQUEL F 16 S 26 26

CANOMANUEL GONZALEZ, LAURA F 13,6 S 26 26



98 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER M 26,5 S 25 11 4 7 3

LOPEZ AGUIAR, FEDERICO M 22,3 S 25 16 9

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO M 20,4 M 25 14 11

101 RAVELO, LYDIA F 23 S 24 19 5

102 RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL M 27,3 S 23 20 3

MESSINA  ARRIETA, INES F 19,2 C 23 23

CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR M 10,4 M 23 23

GALANTE MILICUA, LEON M 7,3 S 23 23

106 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO M 20,4 S 22 10 12

SIU CHU YUN,TAK M 18,5 S 22 22

108 DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION F 25,8 S 21 21

FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS M 23,4 S 21 10 11

PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE M 21,2 M 21 21

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL M 20 S 21 11 10

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION F 16,9 S 21 21

GARCES MARTIN, JORDI M 16,3 S 21 21

SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO M 12,6 M 21 21

CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER M 11,3 M 21 21

ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO M 8,9 M 21 21

117 GARCIA GIMENEZ, ALFONSO CARLOS M 27,7 M 20 10 10

RUIZ MARCO, GUILLERMO M 24 M 20 10 10

ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER M 14,3 M 20 20

CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE M 8,5 S 20 20

121 SUAREZ GARCIA, ALVARO M 25,6 M 19 19

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL M 14,4 M 19 19

DIAZ SANCHEZ, ANIBAL LUIS M 14,3 M 19 19

HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS M 14,1 M 19 19

NAVARRO ARTES, FRANCISCO LUIS M 5,4 S 19 19

126 LUCA, PIETRO M 26,5 S 18 10 8

VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 20 M 18 18

VARELA RAMA, MARTIN M 16,1 M 18 18

JORGE LOPEZ, SANTIAGO M 10 M 18 18

130 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, MANUEL M 26,6 S 17 17

GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS M 23,2 S 17 17

ESCUDER MARTÍN, ANA F 15,7 S 17 17

SOSA SOCORRO, FABIOLA F 11,1 S 17 17

134 ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA M 24,8 M 16 16

ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI M 21,5 S 16 16

136 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO M 26,2 M 15 15

HERRERA PIÑERO, OSCAR M 25 M 15 15

GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA F 21,8 S 15 15

GESCHE, RICARDO M 20,9 S 15 15

LIM SUN, DAE SOO M 20 S 15 15

DONADIOS DE LA FUENTE, MIGUEL M 17,5 S 15 15

POLICART GENE, XAVIER M 17,5 S 15 15

VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS M 15 S 15 15

BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT M 14,9 S 15 15

FURQUEZ , JOSE OSCAR M 12,9 S 15 15

FRANCO DOMINGUEZ, JOSE AGUSTIN M 9,6 S 15 15

147 HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME M 26,5 M 14 14



CHRIST CHRIST, RENE M 21,2 S 14 14

ALAMO ARCE, JOSE MARIA M 21,1 S 14 14

HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO M 20,8 S 14 14

GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES F 19,2 S 14 14

DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL M 19,1 S 14 14

CABRERA SANCHEZ, GONZALO M 18 S 14 14

KETTNER, MARTIN M 17,2 M 14 14

JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA F 16,1 S 14 14

GONZALEZ AZPEITIA, DOMINGO M 15,7 S 14 14

157 SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO M 23,7 S 13 13

GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO M 18,6 M 13 13

LITTLE, MARTIN M 17 M 13 13

RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN M 12 S 13 13

161 PEREZ DAMASO, JESUS M 26,7 S 12 12

CABRERA PADRON, CRISTOBAL M 24,5 M 12 12

MORENO IRIA, HECTOR M 23,4 S 12 12

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS M 20,9 S 12 12

PARK KIM, ANDRES LUIS M 20,4 S 12 12

AYMERICH  RIESTRA, ROSARIO F 20 S 12 12

FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA ELADIO M 19,4 S 12 12

PEREZ ZANARDINI, EDUARDO M 17,3 S 12 12

KIM GI, HYUN M 17 S 12 12

170 SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST M 41,2 S 11 11

FERRERO ACOSTA, MARIA DEL PILAR F 28,2 S 11 11

SUAREZ GORDILLO, FRANCISCO M 26,5 S 11 11

SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO M 19,6 S 11 11

SANCHEZ  GARCIA, LUIS JORGE M 19,2 S 11 11

SCHEWE, HEINZ WALTER M 16,9 S 11 11

NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO M 16,3 S 11 11

177 BERTOLUZZA , EDOARDO M 37 J 10 10

BRAVO DE LAGUNA BETES, ENRIQUE M 28 M 10 10

LIND, HENRIK M 28 S 10 10

PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN M 26,5 S 10 10

DIAZ DE TUESTA BARREDO, JUAN IGNACIO M 24,9 S 10 10

LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA F 24,7 M 10 10

QUEVEDO  MEDINA, RUBEN M 19,5 M 10 10

FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, GREGORIO M 16,8 M 10 10

SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO M 15 S 10 10

RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO M 12,2 S 10 10

187 KREMMLING , ANKE F 26,5 S 9 9

GARNELO HERNANDEZ, IGNACIO M 26 M 9 9

WINARSKY, PETER M 24,5 S 9 9

REN, MINGXIA F 22,1 S 9 9

BERMEJO FUERTES, JOSE M 21,2 S 9 9

AUPERS, RUDOLF M 19 M 9 9

SUAREZ PAZOS, CARLOS JULIO M 11,1 S 9 9

194 STADNIK, RENATA F 23,5 S 8 8

JIMENEZ BURGOS, IGNACIO M 22,8 S 8 8

SANTIAGO JESUS TOLEDO JIMENEZ M 20,6 S 8 8

197 GONZALEZ  DE LA VEGA, MARIA F 36 M 7 5 2



PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES M 28,2 S 7 7

PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 26,4 S 7 7

RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL M 21,3 S 7 7

201 MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL M 26,7 S 6 6

PEREZ EGEA, PILAR F 26,3 S 6 6

JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO M 23,4 S 6 6

204 TRUJILLO LOPEZ, ERNESTO M 36 M 5 5

ALTENA, AGNES F 24 M 5 5

206 BETANCOR MONTESDEOCA, ANTONIA GUADALUPE F 30,2 S 4 2 1 1

FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN M 26,5 S 4 4

KENNEDY, HUGH M 23 M 4 4

EUCHLER , GERDA F 22,8 S 4 4

LOPEZ PE¥ATE, JOSE M 21,8 S 4 4

211 CANTERO FABER, CARLOS M 32,4 M 3 3

GAITERO PARAMIO, JOSE MARIA M 26,9 S 3 3

MARTIN MEDINA, SEBASTIAN M 23,5 S 3 3

MARRERO PONCE, JOSE RAFAEL M 18,3 S 3 3

215 REINA SAN ROMAN, EVA F 39,6 S 2 2

PENTON GUZMAN, PEDRO VICTOR M 22,5 S 2 2

217 PEREZ SUAREZ, CONCEPCION F 42,8 S 1 1

218 GO GALVÁN, REGINAPAZ F 37,7 S 0 0

Pos Nombre Sex Hex Niv TOT J1 J2 J3 J4

1 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE M 2,8 J 140 41 36 33 30

2 HELLENAES, THOR M 3 S 139 39 36 27 37

3 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE M 2,1 M 137 39 33 31 34

4 FRIESTAD, JEPPE M 7,4 S 135 38 30 39 28

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN M 8,4 S 135 40 38 31 26

6 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO M 7,3 S 121 39 27 30 25

7 NETTEBROK, FRANK M 8,5 S 119 30 33 28 28

8 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK M 5,4 S 115 40 40 35

9 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO M 8,5 M 110 43 30 37

10 PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN M 4,7 M 107 39 34 34

11 KWEON, JUNG-WOO M 5,9 S 102 27 40 35

12 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO M 5 S 99 37 35 27

NO KANG, HO YEONG M 7,1 S 99 31 33 35

14 CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER M 7,1 M 82 46 36

15 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO M 5,7 J 77 41 36

16 BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA F 2,6 M 75 37 38

17 ALONSO GIL, CARLOS M 8,8 M 72 36 36

18 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL M 1,1 M 68 39 29

19 MARTIN, GREG JOHN M 5 M 67 31 36

20 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA M 3,7 M 66 32 34

21 MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO M 8,3 S 62 33 29

22 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL M 6,1 S 59 29 30

23 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA F -2,3 M 37 37

ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN M 1,3 M 37 37

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA



ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS M 2,3 M 37 37

CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO M 3,3 M 37 37

MORENO MARTINEZ, RAFAEL M 9,4 S 37 37

28 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO M 5,5 M 36 36

CUBAS CABRERA, JUAN ANTONIO M 6,4 S 36 36

MACIAS TORRES, ANTONIO M 8,4 M 36 36

31 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA F -3,8 J 34 34

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL M 8,4 M 34 34

33 SUAREZ MORALES, JAIME M 2,4 M 32 32

34 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR M -3,5 M 30 30

SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL M 2,5 M 30 30

BOISSIER DOMINGUEZ, JOSE JUAN M 2,6 S 30 30

37 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON M 7,3 S 29 29

38 ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO M 8,9 M 28 28

39 CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE M 8,5 S 27 27

40 NAVARRO ARTES, FRANCISCO LUIS M 5,4 S 21 21

Pos Nombre Sex Hex Niv TOT J1 J2 J3 J4

1 ROSSI, MASSIMO M 17,7 S 152 40 35 35 42

2 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN M 14,9 M 147 40 38 40 29

ROSSI, GIORGIO M 15,4 M 147 40 34 38 35

HUNGER, KARSTEN M 17,4 S 147 40 27 42 38

5 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO M 10 S 136 37 34 33 32

AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN F 15,1 S 136 42 30 32 32

7 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO M 17 S 132 42 31 27 32

8 ILIEV, IVAN M 16,1 S 124 38 40 21 25

9 SUKHNI, SAMIR M 14,2 M 114 30 28 25 31

10 BRANDT, FRANK M 13,1 S 113 40 34 39

11 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE M 17,8 M 112 33 26 28 25

12 MARRERO MARRERO , DEMETRIO M 15,3 M 109 39 39 31

GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO M 15,8 S 109 33 36 40

14 CHOI MELIAN, SONG M 14,5 M 107 43 36 28

15 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN M 11,2 S 101 38 28 35

16 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO M 18,3 S 97 38 28 31

17 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO M 16 S 96 31 27 38

18 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO M 10,5 S 94 32 33 29

JEON , WON-SUK F 13,6 S 94 29 38 27

20 REINHARD, WANDA F 18 S 93 29 31 33

21 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS M 9,8 S 86 35 25 26

22 LU WANG, HUACHENG M 17,5 S 81 31 30 20

23 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO M 16,4 M 78 45 33

24 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO M 12,6 M 73 41 32

25 ANGEL SUENGAS MARTINEZ DE ILARDUYA M 10,2 S 69 32 37

BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO M 10,3 M 69 33 36

27 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS M 11,4 M 67 34 33

VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO M 14,3 S 67 32 35

29 AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO M 11,7 S 60 32 28

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA



GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO M 16,8 S 60 35 25

31 LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY F 12,9 S 47 47

32 SUAREZ SANTOS, PABLO M 16,8 M 44 44

33 KHATTRY PANIAGUA, IGOR M 10,7 S 42 42

34 TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO M 11,6 M 41 41

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, JUAN M 11,7 M 41 41

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO M 17,2 M 41 41

37 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL M 15,3 S 39 39

38 CANOMANUEL GONZALEZ, LAURA F 13,6 S 38 38

MELIAN MARTINEZ, RAQUEL F 16 S 38 38

40 GARCES MARTIN, JORDI M 16,3 S 37 37

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL M 18,3 S 37 37

42 ALONSO VALERON, PEDRO M 14,9 S 36 36

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION F 16,9 S 36 36

44 HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS M 14,1 M 34 34

45 ESCUDER MARTÍN, ANA F 15,7 S 33 33

VARELA RAMA, MARTIN M 16,1 M 33 33

47 SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO M 12,6 M 32 32

48 CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR M 10,4 M 31 31

SOSA SOCORRO, FABIOLA F 11,1 S 31 31

FURQUEZ , JOSE OSCAR M 12,9 S 31 31

DIAZ SANCHEZ, ANIBAL LUIS M 14,3 M 31 31

ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER M 14,3 M 31 31

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL M 14,4 M 31 31

54 CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER M 11,3 M 30 30

DONADIOS DE LA FUENTE, MIGUEL M 17,5 S 30 30

56 VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS M 15 S 29 29

JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA F 16,1 S 29 29

58 BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT M 14,9 S 28 28

GONZALEZ AZPEITIA, DOMINGO M 15,7 S 28 28

POLICART GENE, XAVIER M 17,5 S 28 28

61 LITTLE, MARTIN M 17 M 27 27

PEREZ ZANARDINI, EDUARDO M 17,3 S 27 27

CABRERA SANCHEZ, GONZALO M 18 S 27 27

64 JORGE LOPEZ, SANTIAGO M 10 M 26 26

KIM GI, HYUN M 17 S 26 26

KETTNER, MARTIN M 17,2 M 26 26

67 NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO M 16,3 S 25 25

68 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, GREGORIO M 16,8 M 24 24

69 SCHEWE, HEINZ WALTER M 16,9 S 23 23

70 RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN M 12 S 21 21

SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO M 15 S 21 21

72 FRANCO DOMINGUEZ, JOSE AGUSTIN M 9,6 S 20 20

73 SUAREZ PAZOS, CARLOS JULIO M 11,1 S 18 18

RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO M 12,2 S 18 18

75 MARRERO PONCE, JOSE RAFAEL M 18,3 S 11 11

Pos Nombre Sex Hex Niv TOT J1 J2 J3 J4

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA



1 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA F 23 S 153 40 31 41 41

2 GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO M 22,8 M 148 42 38 32 36

3 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 21,5 S 139 42 38 34 25

4 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE F 26,1 S 138 42 30 33 33

5 LUDTKE, EVELIN F 22,5 S 123 30 34 26 33

6 AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL M 26,5 S 112 29 28 22 33

7 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO M 21,4 S 108 40 37 31

8 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS M 22,7 M 105 36 33 36

9 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO F 26,5 S 101 44 26 31

10 BURRI, DORIS F 20,5 S 99 39 28 32

11 ALVAREZ CARMONA, MANUEL M 18,7 S 98 44 28 26

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL M 24 S 98 36 30 32

13 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO M 26,4 S 96 28 38 30

14 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 26,4 S 92 31 33 28

15 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO M 23 S 91 35 34 22

16 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO M 18,8 S 90 33 32 25

TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER M 26,5 S 90 30 17 22 21

18 RUIZ MARCO, GUILLERMO M 24 M 67 35 32

19 BURRI, HANS ULLRICH M 19,2 S 62 39 23

20 LUCA, PIETRO M 26,5 S 61 33 28

21 FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS M 23,4 S 60 31 29

RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL M 27,3 S 60 40 20

23 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO M 20,4 S 59 29 30

LOPEZ AGUIAR, FEDERICO M 22,3 S 59 33 26

25 GARCIA GIMENEZ, ALFONSO CARLOS M 27,7 M 58 29 29

26 RAVELO, LYDIA F 23 S 55 32 23

27 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL M 20 S 54 27 27

28 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO M 20,4 M 51 30 21

29 BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS F 19,3 S 47 47

30 CRUZ ESPINOSA, AÑATERVE M 20,4 M 46 46

31 BETANCOR MONTESDEOCA, ANTONIA GUADALUPE F 30,2 S 45 14 16 15

32 VIDAL BETT, MARIANO M 21,6 M 44 44

33 MESSINA  ARRIETA, INES F 19,2 C 41 41

34 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE M 21,2 M 40 40

35 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO M 26,2 M 38 38

36 DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION F 25,8 S 37 37

HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME M 26,5 M 37 37

38 VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 20 M 36 36

ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI M 21,5 S 36 36

ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA M 24,8 M 36 36

41 SIU CHU YUN,TAK M 18,5 S 35 35

SUAREZ GORDILLO, FRANCISCO M 26,5 S 35 35

FERRERO ACOSTA, MARIA DEL PILAR F 28,2 S 35 35

44 SUAREZ GARCIA, ALVARO M 25,6 M 34 34

KREMMLING , ANKE F 26,5 S 34 34

46 LIM SUN, DAE SOO M 20 S 33 33

GESCHE, RICARDO M 20,9 S 33 33

CHRIST CHRIST, RENE M 21,2 S 33 33

GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS M 23,2 S 33 33



CABRERA PADRON, CRISTOBAL M 24,5 M 33 33

BERTOLUZZA , EDOARDO M 37 J 33 33

52 MORENO IRIA, HECTOR M 23,4 S 32 32

LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA F 24,7 M 32 32

PEREZ DAMASO, JESUS M 26,7 S 32 32

55 DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL M 19,1 S 31 31

GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES F 19,2 S 31 31

PARK KIM, ANDRES LUIS M 20,4 S 31 31

STADNIK, RENATA F 23,5 S 31 31

SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO M 23,7 S 31 31

HERRERA PIÑERO, OSCAR M 25 M 31 31

RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, MANUEL M 26,6 S 31 31

62 GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO M 18,6 M 30 30

AYMERICH  RIESTRA, ROSARIO F 20 S 30 30

ALAMO ARCE, JOSE MARIA M 21,1 S 30 30

REN, MINGXIA F 22,1 S 30 30

DIAZ DE TUESTA BARREDO, JUAN IGNACIO M 24,9 S 30 30

67 FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA ELADIO M 19,4 S 29 29

BERMEJO FUERTES, JOSE M 21,2 S 29 29

GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA F 21,8 S 29 29

PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN M 26,5 S 29 29

BRAVO DE LAGUNA BETES, ENRIQUE M 28 M 29 29

GONZALEZ  DE LA VEGA, MARIA F 36 M 29 20 9

SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST M 41,2 S 29 29

74 SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO M 19,6 S 28 28

HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO M 20,8 S 28 28

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS M 20,9 S 28 28

77 SANCHEZ  GARCIA, LUIS JORGE M 19,2 S 27 27

GARNELO HERNANDEZ, IGNACIO M 26 M 27 27

PEREZ EGEA, PILAR F 26,3 S 27 27

80 WINARSKY, PETER M 24,5 S 26 26

PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 26,4 S 26 26

82 SANTIAGO JESUS TOLEDO JIMENEZ M 20,6 S 25 25

83 LIND, HENRIK M 28 S 24 24

84 RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL M 21,3 S 23 23

ALTENA, AGNES F 24 M 23 23

MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL M 26,7 S 23 23

PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES M 28,2 S 23 23

88 AUPERS, RUDOLF M 19 M 22 22

QUEVEDO  MEDINA, RUBEN M 19,5 M 22 22

LOPEZ PE¥ATE, JOSE M 21,8 S 22 22

JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO M 23,4 S 22 22

GAITERO PARAMIO, JOSE MARIA M 26,9 S 22 22

TRUJILLO LOPEZ, ERNESTO M 36 M 22 22

94 JIMENEZ BURGOS, IGNACIO M 22,8 S 20 20

95 KENNEDY, HUGH M 23 M 18 18

96 CANTERO FABER, CARLOS M 32,4 M 17 17

97 MARTIN MEDINA, SEBASTIAN M 23,5 S 15 15

98 PENTON GUZMAN, PEDRO VICTOR M 22,5 S 14 14

EUCHLER , GERDA F 22,8 S 14 14



FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN M 26,5 S 14 14

101 PEREZ SUAREZ, CONCEPCION F 42,8 S 13 13

102 REINA SAN ROMAN, EVA F 39,6 S 5 5

103 GO GALVÁN, REGINAPAZ F 37,7 S 3 3


